Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Myron Bowling Auctioneers, Inc.		05/05/2005	CORPORATION: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Metal Building Components, L.P.			
Composed Of:	COMPOSED OF NCI Operating Corp.			
Doing Business As:	DBA MBCI			
Street Address:	10943 N. Sam Houston Parkway, W.			
City:	Houston			
State/Country:	TEXAS			
Postal Code:	77401			
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: TEXAS			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	2390227	SABRE BUILDING SYSTEMS		
Registration Number:	2293241	SENTRY XTR		
Registration Number:	0500226	STEELOX		
Registration Number:	0320405	STEELOX		
Registration Number:	1971249	STEELOX		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)229-7956

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713-229-2156

Email: houtmdpt@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: James R. Robinson Address Line 1: 910 Louisiana, Suite 3513 Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77002

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003087 FRAME: 0926

900024946

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James R. Robinson
Signature:	/James R. Robinson/
Date:	05/19/2005
Total Attachments: 3 source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003087 FRAME: 0927

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MYRON BOWLING AUCTIONEERS, INC., an Ohio corporation ("Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title and interest, including but not limited to common law rights, in and to the trademarks and U.S. Federal Registrations therefor listed in Schedule A attached hereto; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Metal Building Components, L.P. dba MBCI, a Texas limited partnership, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and U.S. Federal Registrations therefor listed on Schedule A hereto, all common-law rights therein, all of the goodwill associated therewith, and all right to sue for past, present and future infringement of the trademarks listed on Schedule A, with the right to sue for and collect damages for infringement of the rights granted by this Trademark Assignment for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this transfer to Assignee had not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor hereto has caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed by its authorized representative.

DATED as of May 5, 2005.

Myron Bowling Auctioneers, Inc.

Name:

HOU01:904400.5

DECLARATION OF EXECUTION

6908 Ferris St.	Hew D. 7. Bellaire	7ex4 s	whose	full , he	post creby	DECLARE	address that I	
personally present	and did s	ee Myn	on bowling	, the	Pres	ident	of M	Avron
Bowling Auctioned attached Trademark	ers, Inc., and	d who is	personally ki	nown to	me to	be the person	n named	in the

Ath N. H.

SIGNED at Washington C.H., Ohio this 5th day of May, 2005.

HOU01:904400.5

SCHEDULE A

Mark	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	International Class
SABRE BUILDING SYSTEMS	1/16/1998	2390227	9/26/2000	006
SENTRY XTR	7/3/1997	2293241	11/16/1999	006
STEELOX	7/5/1947	0500226	5/11//1948	006
STEELOX	9/4/1934	0320405	12/25/1934	006
STEELOX	4/19/1995	1971249	4/30/1996	006

HOU01:904400.5 CLEVELAND/315597 v.01

RECORDED: 05/19/2005

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003087 FRAME: 0930